
                                                                         BOARD COMMITTEE TRANSMITTAL 

Orange County Transportation Authority 
550 South Main Street / P.O. Box 14184 / Orange / California 92863-1584 / (714) 560-OCTA (6282) 

 
February 8, 2010 

To: Members of the Board of Directors 

From: Wendy Knowles, Clerk of the Board 

Subject: Report on Traffic and Revenue Analysis for the San Diego 
Freeway (Interstate 405) Improvement Project and Contract 
Amendment 

Highways Committee Meeting of February 1, 2010 

Present: Directors Bates, Cavecche, Dixon, Glaab, Hansen, and 
Mansoor 

Absent: Director Pringle 

Committee Vote 

This item was passed by all Committee Members present. 

Committee Recommendations 

A. Authorize staff to continue the analysis of four build alternatives for the 
San Diego Freeway (Interstate 405) Improvement Project through the 
environmental phase. 

 
B. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute an 

amendment to Agreement No. C-8-0693 with Parsons Transportation 
Group, in an amount not to exceed $4.5 million, for additional services 
to perform preliminary engineering and environmental studies for the 
two additional alternatives through the environmental phase, bringing 
the total contract value to $14,105,417. 

 
 
















































	7736_Transmittal.pdf
	MeetingType

	7736_Staff Report.pdf
	7736_Attachment A.pdf
	7736_Attachment B.pdf
	7736_PowerPoint.pdf

